be suspended. The treasury shares shall not be taken into account in calculating the number percentage
of shares or of a class of shares in the Company for any purpose including, without limiting the generality
of this provision, the provisions of any law or requirements of the Constitution of the Company or the
Listing Requirements on substantial shareholdings, takeovers, notices, the requisitioning of meetings, the
quorum for a meeting and the result of vote on resolution at a meeting.

5.2 SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

Assuming the Proposed SBB Renewal is carried out in full by the Company, the effects of the share
repurchase on the shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders and Directors based on the Register of
Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings respectively as at LPD are as
follows:-

  Before the Proposed SBB Renewal α After the Proposed SBB Renewal β

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of
shares
(‘000)

% of
share

capital

No. of
shares
(‘000)

% of
share

capital

No. of
shares
(‘000)

% of
share

capital

No. of
shares
(‘000)

% of
share

capital

Directors and Substantial
Shareholders

Liu Lee, Hsiu-Lin  (also known
as Jessica Hsiu-Lin Liu) 35,861 22.59 14,280* 9.00 35,861 24.90 14,280* 9.92

Liu Han-Chao 7,140 4.50 35,861^ 22.59 7,140 4.96 35,861^ 24.90

Liu Jeremy  7,140 4.50 35,861^ 22.59 7,140 4.96 35,861^ 24.90

Directors

Chun Kwong Pong 1,000 0.63 - - 1,000 0.69 - -

Ongi Cheng San 60 0.04 - - 60 0.04 - -

Lim Wai Loong - - - - - - - -

Lin, Po-Chih 4,494 2.83 - - 4,494 3.12 - -

Lee Mei Hsiang - - - - - - - -

Notes:
α  Excluding treasury shares held
β  On the assumption that the Company purchases the maximum 16,000,000 Superlon Shares, representing ten per

cent (10%) of its total number of issued shares comprising 160,000,000 Superlon Shares
* Deemed interested via her sons, Mr Liu Han-Chao’s and Mr Liu Jeremy’s direct interests
^  Deemed interested via his mother, Madam Liu Lee, Hsiu-Lin's (also known as Jessica Hsiu-Lin Liu) direct

interests

5.3 NA

The effect of the Proposed SBB Renewal on the NA of the Superlon Group is dependent on the number